TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/22/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smart Modular Technologies (AZ), Inc. (formerly known as Adtron Corporation)
Street Address:	39870 Eureka Drive
City:	Newark
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94560
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3079134	FLASHPAK
Registration Number:	3110502	SMART STORAGE, SMART PEOPLE.
Registration Number:	2706308	ERASE EFFICIENT RISK ANALYSIS SYSTEM ENHANCEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)251-5002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 251-5182 Phone: Email: jmull@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Parijat Sharma Address Line 1: 2550 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085706/0239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull

REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0865

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/J. Jason Mull/	
Date:	08/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=SKMBT_C45111082216070#page1.tif source=SKMBT_C45111082216070#page2.tif source=SKMBT_C45111082216070#page3.tif source=SKMBT_C45111082216070#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0866

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of the 22 day of August 2011, between SMART MODULAR TECHNOLOGIES (AZ), INC., an Arizona corporation (f/k/a Adtron Corporation) ("Assignee") and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2007, by and between Assignee and Assignor, Assignee and Assignor entered into certain loan and security agreements (as the same has been amended, modified, supplemented or restated, the "Agreements") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignee granted the Assignor, for the benefit of the Assignor, a security interest in all of the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (as defined in the Agreements) (collectively hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"), including the Patents identified on Exhibit A, recorded at Reel/Frame 019588/0900 on July 20, 2007 and Trademarks identified on Exhibit B, recorded at Reel/Frame 3585/0398 on July 20, 2007, each attached hereto, (the "Released Intellectual Property"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Intellectual Property to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

The Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property, and the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveved.

[Signature Appears on the Following Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0867

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name

Name: Title:

ed tem leader

EXHIBIT A - PATENTS

Title	Patent/Patent Application Number (Publication Number)	Issue/Filing Date
Method and Apparatus for Adjusting Timing Signal Between Media Controller and Storage Media	7512751	3/31/2009
Mating Assembly with Spring for Electrostatic Discharge	6831832	12/14/2004
Mounting for Dual Hard Drives	7436658	10/14/2008
Mating Assembly for an OEM Device	6716035	4/6/2004
Method for Mating a Device with a Substructure	6918177	7/19/2005
Apparatus for Inserting, Retaining and Extracting a Device from a Compartment	7257886	8/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0869

EXHIBIT B-TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
FLASHPAK	3,079.134	4/11/2006
SMART STORAGE, SMART PEOPLE.	3,110.502	6/27/2006
ERASE EFFICIENT RISK ANALYSIS SYSTEM ENH ¹	2,706,308	4/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 08/25/2011

¹ Although the USTPO records indicate that NetEconomy B.V. is the owner of this trademark, it was inadvertently included in the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement" dated July 20, 2007 and the corresponding USPTO recording.